DOC # 0149380

06/03/2016

01:57 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$16.00 Page 1 of 3 RPTT: \$3,315.00 Recorded By: HB Book- 303 Page- 0367



A.P.N. No.: 011-090-13
R.P.T.T. \$3,315.00
Escrow No.: 76753
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
C 4 Holding LLC
3345 Cannon Ranch Rd
Hiko, NV 89017

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That MARK KEN JOHNSON, an unmarried man for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **C 4 HOLDING, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company**, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

The Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section 35, Township 4 South, Range 60 East, M.D.B.& M.

PARCEL 2:

That portion of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section 35, Township 4 South, Range 60 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast Corner of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section 35, Township 4 South, Range 60 East, M.D.B.& M. and running thence West 964.5 ft., thence South 279.4 ft., thence East 964.5 ft., thence North 279.4 ft. to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 3:

That portion of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 34, Township 4 South, Range 60 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast Corner of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 34, Township 4 South, Range 60 East, M.D.B.& M., and running thence West 238 ft., thence North 1320 ft., thence East 238 ft., thence South 1320 ft. to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 4:

That portion of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 34, Township 4 South, Range 60 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point 238 feet West of the Northwest Corner of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section 35, Township 4 South, Range 60 East, M.D.B& M., and running North parallel to said quarter line for a distance of 615 ft., thence in a Westerly direction 550 ft. to the right of way line of the Nevada Highway 318, thence in a Southerly direction along said highway right of way line a distance of 639 ft. to the South line of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 34, thence East along said quarter line a distance of 520 ft. to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 5:

That portion of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 34, Township 4 South, Range 60 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point 238 feet West of the Northeast Corner of Section 34, Township 4 South, Range 60 East, M.D.B.& M., and running South parallel to the East line thereof a distance of 705 feet, thence West 552 feet parallel to the South boundary of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4), thence North 702 feet along Nevada Highway 318 right-of-way boundary to the North line of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of said Section 34, thence East 665 feet along said line to point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a right-of-way already conveyed to the Hiko Irrigation and Water Company which passes through said land.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2015 - 2016: 011-090-13

RESERVING from Parcels 1 through 5 inclusive unto Grantors herein an undivided 50% interest in and to all oil, gas and mineral rights with the right of surface entry.

Included with this land is 37.5 water shares of Hiko Irrigation & Water Company, a NV Corporation

Together with 82.60 Acre Feet of Water under Permit #62864 (Cert 16711, 36.71 AFA) and Permit #68334 (Cert 16712, 45.89 AFA) filed with the State Engineer for the State of Nevada.

SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: May 20, 2016

State of JAJADA

County of JNLOUL Sss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 2312 day of MAY

By: Mark Ken Johnson

LOLA L. SHARP

Notary Public State of Nevada

APPT. NO. 07-1017-11

My App. Expires December 13, 2018

DOC # DV-149380

06/03/2016

01:57 PM

Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assesso	or Parcel Numbe	er(s)		Leslie Bouche	er – Recorder
a) 011 <i>-</i> 0	90-13			Page 1 of 2	Fee: \$16.00
b)			- Committee	Recorded By: HB	RPTT: \$3,315.00
c)			···	Book- 303 Page-	- 0367
d)			.	1	\ \
2. Type of	Proportie		_		\ \
	Vacant Land	b) 🗀 Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDER	C OPTIONAL LICE	ONLY
		• — •	Book:	Page:	ONLY
	Condo/Twnhse	· -	Date of Recording		_
· - /	Apt.Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Notes:		
g) 🔀 📝	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	HOLES.		
i) 🔲 (Other			*	
		/			
	llue/Sale Price o				\$850,000.00
		sure Only (value of Prope	erty) (
	r Tax Value:		<		\$850,000.00
	operty Transfer	Tax Due:			\$3,315.00
	ption Claimed:		\ /		
		otion per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	_/	
б. ⊨хр	lain Reason for	Exemption:		<u>/</u>	<u> </u>
6 D-4:-11		1 1 1 2 1 45	·• \		
		age being transferred. 10			
		res and acknowledges, un			
		5.110, that the information can be supported by doc			in the
		n. Furthermore, the partie			
eyemntion.	or other determ	nination of additional tax of	s agree mat disallow	ance of any claims analty of 10% of th	:u ie tav
		month. Pursuant to NRS			
		for any additional amount		and Delici Shan oc	
,,		or any additional annuality	Unit di		
Signature	(/)		Capacit	y Grantor/Seller	
	Mark Ken Johns	ion			
-	- / >		/ /		
	Ka		/ /		
Signature	1 00			y Grantee/Buyer	
		a Nevada Limited Liabil	lity		
ı	Company				
Q E I	LED (CDANTO	R) INFORMATION	DUVED (CD	ANTECNINGADA	ATION
351		IRED)		(ANTEE) INFORM (REQUIRED)	ALION
Print Name	e: Mark Ken Jol		Print Name: C4 Ho		hatimi Lehe
		ardville Rd.		ty Company	ada Liiilled
City:	Hiko	ardville kd.		Cannon Ranch	PΑ
State: NV	птко	Zip: 89017	City: Hiko	Carmon Ranch	KU
Oldio: ITT		2ip. / 09017	State: NV	Zip: 8	39017
The state of the s			GIGIC. ITV	<u> </u>	75017
COMPANY	//PERSON REQ	UESTING RECORDING	(required if not sell	er or buver)	
Print Name			Escrow #: 76753		
Address:		3, 328 Main Street		-	
City:	Pioche		State: NV	Zip: 890	43



DECLAR	ATION OF VALUE FORM		
	r Parcel Number(s)		\ \
a) <u>011-0</u> b)	90-13	_	\ \
c)		_	\ \
d)		_	\ \
·	Dranadu	_	\ \
2. Type of	Property: /acant Land b)	EOR RECORDER'S	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
· —	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book:	Page:
e) 🔲 A	· —	Date of Recording:	
	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:	
i) [] (i	-		, ,
	lue/Sale Price of Property		\$850,000.00
	Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of Prope	erty) (\$650,000.50
	Tax Value:	~~ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	\$850,000.00
	operty Transfer Tax Due:		\$3,315.00
	otion Claimed:		
a. Tran	sfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	ection	
b. Expl	ain Reason for Exemption:	_\	/
5 Partial li	nterest Percentage being transferred: 10	00 %	
	lersigned declares and acknowledges, u		pursuant to
	50 and NRS 375.110, that the information		
	and belief, and can be supported by doc		
	provided herein. Furthermore, the partie		
	or other determination of additional tax of		
	terest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS severally liable for any additional arpougt		nd Seller shall be
Journal Supplier	severally liable for ally additional amount	. oweu.	
	ml 1611/	\ \	
Signature	Most Andrew	Capacity	Grantor/Seller
1	Mark Ken Johnson		
	- \ (X	/ /	
		/ /	
Signature 2	Milate III	Capacity	Grantee/Buyer
	34 Holding, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liabil Company	iity	
SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	RUYER (GRA	NTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)		REQUIRED)
Print Name		Print Name: C4 Hold	ling, LLC, a Nevada Limited
Address:	1719 S Richardvill Rd		Company
City:	Hiko /		Cannon Ranch Rd
State: NV	Zip: 89017	City <u>Hiko</u>	
The same of the sa		State: NV	Zíp: 89017
COMPANY	PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	<u>(required if not selle:</u>	or buyer)
Print Name	Cow County Title Co.	Escrow #: 76753	
Address:	P.O. Box 518, 328 Main Street		
City:	Pioche	State: NV	Zip: 89043